
Approve the First Amendment to Twenty-Four (24) Classroom Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and the City of

Parkland (City).

First Amendment to Twenty-Four (24) Classroom Agreement with the City of Parkland

The source of these funds is the City of Parkland and is identified in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (ADEFP, Fiscal year 2015-

16 to 2019-20, Addendum Number 4, Page Number 275.

In order to help accommodate for the increase in students from planned residential development in the City, the original Classroom Addition

Agreement (Agreement) was executed by the School Board on October 9, 2014 and by the City on October 15, 2014.  The Agreement stated

that in exchange for the City's initial payment to the School Board in the amount of seven million seven hundred twenty four thousand dollars

($7,724,000) (Contribution Payment), the School Board would construct, maintain, and operate twenty-four (24) permanent classrooms at public

school(s) within the corporate limits of the City and remove twenty-four (24) portable classrooms. See Supporting Docs for continuation of

Summary Explanation and Background.  

The First Amendment to Twenty-Four (24) Classroom Agreement with the City of Parkland has been reviewed and approved as to form and

legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

DEPARTMENT

Special Order Request

Form #4189   Revised 12/12

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

3:00 PM

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background  (2) Executive Summary  (3) First Amendment to Twenty Four
Classroom Agreement  (4) Collaboration Form  (5) ADEFP Addendum No 4 Page No 275

Electronic Signature

Yes

Open Agenda

No

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

CATEGORY

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

Continuous Improvement

754-321-2162

 Goal 2: Effective Communication Goal 3:High Quality Instruction

Senior Leader & Title

Goal 1:

LL-2. LL. OFFICE OF PORTFOLIO SERVICES

School Board Chair

AGENDA ITEM

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:BOARD ACTION:

Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services Officer

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

RWR/

Facility Planning and Real Estate

ITEM No.:

LMB/COA/LW:lh

Leslie M. Brown
9/29/2015, 8:15:42 AM

Name: Phone:

Oct  6 2015 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Time
OPEN ITEMS

Signature

Chris O. Akagbosu


